

101716123

1	DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office IS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tonglong Zhang Reza-ur Rahman Khan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Broadcom Corporation Street Address: 16215 Alton Parkway	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no	City: Irvine State: CA Zip Code: 92618-3616	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: U.S.	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🗷 no	
Execution Date(s): April 27, 2001, and April 27, 2001; respectively.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are April 27, 2001, and April 27, 2001; respectively.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? □ yes 🙉 no		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: c/o	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Jeffrey S. Weaver	Wear 5-7-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 45,608	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Tr daylingtor		

05/08/2001 EFLORES 00000053 09849537

PATENT REEL: 011780 FRAME: 0730

Appl. No: To be assigned Docket No: 1875.0370000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventor(s): 1) Tonglong Zhang, and 2) Reza-ur Rahman Khan, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Broadcom Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages:

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as <u>Die-Up Ball Grid Array Package With a Heat Spreader and Method for Making the Same</u> for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 1) <u>4/27/01</u> (also known as United States Application No. <u>To be assigned</u>, filed <u>herewith</u>), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby represent(s) that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912; Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688; Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021; David

Page 1 of 2

Send Correspondence to:

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20005-3934

Direct Telephone Calls to:

(202) 371-2600

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

	·
APRIL 27, 2001	Date
427/01	Date
	APRIL 27, 2001 427/01

- Page 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011780 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 05/07/2001